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Handicap Index & Course/Playing Handicap
Tanglewood Park Golf Club

Tanglewood Park
Championship Course

Handicap Revision Date: 3/1/2026
Handicap Allowance: 100%

Golfer Name H.I.
Gold Tees

(74.5/139/70)
Blue Tees

(72.8/135/70)
White Tees

(69.8/127/70)
Black Tees

(66.2/124/70)
Eli James Kennedy +3.1 1 +1 +4 +7

Brett Barry +3.0 1 +1 +4 +7

Troy Blamer +1.8 2 1 +2 +6

Todd Brown +1.3 3 1 +2 +5

Stephen Dunn +1.1 3 1 +1 +5

Jeremy Ray +1.0 3 2 +1 +5

Chris Cassetta +0.1 4 3 0 +4

Todd Adams 0.6 5 4 0 +3

John K Kennedy 0.7 5 4 1 +3

Brandon Miller 1.1 6 4 1 +3

David Brown 1.3 6 4 1 +2

Chris Blankenship 1.3 6 4 1 +2

Jonathan Kiser 1.6 6 5 2 +2

Kenny Flynn 2.2 7 5 2 +1

Gregor M Howard 2.6 8 6 3 +1

Patrick Hynes 2.9 8 6 3 +1

Fred Uberseder 3.0 8 6 3 +1

Timothy Tilley 3.1 8 7 3 0

Steve J Wessels 3.5 9 7 4 0

Dickie Brewer 3.5 9 7 4 0

Harrison Diemert 3.6 9 7 4 0

Scott Wearn 3.9 9 7 4 0

Earl Blink 4.0 9 8 4 1

Mark Harper Sr. 4.3 10 8 5 1

Lee Ross 4.3 10 8 5 1

Glenn Levine 4.4 10 8 5 1

Brady Rockey 5.1 11 9 6 2

Tom Birrittieri 5.1 11 9 6 2

Cody Mathis 5.1 11 9 6 2

Bj Richardson 5.3 11 9 6 2
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Gold Tees
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Chip Bryant 5.5 11 9 6 2

Brian J Sainz 5.7 12 10 6 2

Michael Kerley 5.7 12 10 6 2

Kenny Davis 6.0 12 10 7 3

Stevie Blankenship 6.0 12 10 7 3

David Lee Summers 6.2 12 10 7 3

Mike Caminiti 6.3 12 10 7 3

Josh Dalton 6.3 12 10 7 3

Tom Long 6.4 12 10 7 3

Bill Goodson III 6.7 13 11 7 4

James Gore 7.0 13 11 8 4

Mark Rucinski 7.0 13 11 8 4

Nick Hamner 7.2 13 11 8 4

Chris Thomas 7.3 13 12 8 4

Glenn Hurst 7.4 14 12 8 4

Richard Gottlieb 7.4 14 12 8 4

Rommel Ramos 7.5 14 12 8 4

Matt Bostic 7.5 14 12 8 4

Bruce Martin 7.6 14 12 8 5

Terry Payne 7.6 14 12 8 5

Chris Martin 7.7 14 12 8 5

Dale Slate 7.7 14 12 8 5

Robert Eddie James 7.9 14 12 9 5

Craig S Spadt 8.1 14 12 9 5

Sam Gray 8.1 14 12 9 5

Steve Frucht 8.1 14 12 9 5

Mike Utt 8.2 15 13 9 5

Michael Meadows 8.3 15 13 9 5

Scott Rushing 8.4 15 13 9 5

Greg Keoleian 8.7 15 13 10 6

Peter Schultz 8.8 15 13 10 6

Jonas Hellie 8.8 15 13 10 6

William Loos 8.9 15 13 10 6

Hugh Quinn 9.0 16 14 10 6

Thomas Robb 9.1 16 14 10 6

Woodrow Park 9.2 16 14 10 6

Del Long 9.3 16 14 10 6
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Douglas Levine 9.4 16 14 10 7

Larry Kiger 9.4 16 14 10 7

Zach Barnes 9.9 17 15 11 7

Chad Carter 10.0 17 15 11 7

Derrick Andrews 10.1 17 15 11 7

James Davis 10.3 17 15 11 8

Benny L. Murrill 10.3 17 15 11 8

David B. Wilson 10.3 17 15 11 8

Glenn Makitka 10.4 17 15 11 8

You Jung 10.5 17 15 12 8

Charlie Fisher 10.5 17 15 12 8

Patrick OShields 10.6 18 15 12 8

Mike Buckler 10.6 18 15 12 8

Dennie Underwood 10.9 18 16 12 8

Rick Kearns 11.1 18 16 12 8

Jim Williams 11.2 18 16 12 8

Kyle Smith 11.2 18 16 12 8

Rodie Marovich 11.3 18 16 13 9

Drake Fertig 11.7 19 17 13 9

Craig Braddick 11.7 19 17 13 9

Matt Edwards 11.8 19 17 13 9

Donnie O Holt 11.9 19 17 13 9

Jong Byun 12.0 19 17 13 9

Keith Comer 12.3 20 17 14 10

Derek Marley 12.3 20 17 14 10

Michael Gilmore 12.5 20 18 14 10

Alan Griffith 12.5 20 18 14 10

Gene Cox 12.7 20 18 14 10

Steve Peterson 12.7 20 18 14 10

Brajinder Singh 12.9 20 18 14 10

Paul Meyer 12.9 20 18 14 10

Shane Hawks 13.2 21 19 15 11

Marvin Francis 13.2 21 19 15 11

Mark Hartson 13.2 21 19 15 11

Pete Schantz 13.3 21 19 15 11

Steve Showalter 13.3 21 19 15 11

Larry Fine 13.3 21 19 15 11
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Joe Crocker 13.4 21 19 15 11

Sam Jones Crawley III 13.7 21 19 15 11

Dave Edenfield Sr 13.7 21 19 15 11

Terry Hurley 13.8 21 19 15 11

Don Miller 14.1 22 20 16 12

Stuart Thomas 14.2 22 20 16 12

Don Ehlers 14.3 22 20 16 12

John Scott Holzwarth 14.3 22 20 16 12

Doug Jacobs 14.7 23 20 16 12

Robert Bedick 14.7 23 20 16 12

Janson Norman 15.1 23 21 17 13

Steve Rapp 15.1 23 21 17 13

Dan Bradley 15.2 23 21 17 13

Jason Ekstein 15.2 23 21 17 13

John Lynch 15.6 24 21 17 13

Jeffrey Baker 15.7 24 22 17 13

David Propst 15.9 24 22 18 14

Dave Pilley 16.3 25 22 18 14

Steve Livingston 16.4 25 22 18 14

Larry Wise 16.5 25 23 18 14

Owen Lester 17.1 26 23 19 15

Rob Heflin 17.1 26 23 19 15

Mr. Martin T Vicens 17.4 26 24 19 15

Jason McGinty 17.7 26 24 20 16

Cornelious Flood 17.8 26 24 20 16

Kris Carlson 17.9 27 24 20 16

Harry Hulbert 18.0 27 24 20 16

Calvin Gardner 18.2 27 25 20 16

Billy Sawyers 18.5 27 25 21 17

David Ward 18.6 27 25 21 17

Don Breault 19.2 28 26 21 17

Bob Evans 19.2 28 26 21 17

Steve Felenczak Jr 19.2 28 26 21 17

Al F Dollman 20.2 29 27 23 18

Dave Depietropaolo 20.2 29 27 23 18

David Orrell 20.2 29 27 23 18

Dan Eldridge 20.3 29 27 23 18



Total Golfers: 156
Page 5
Report Execution Date/Time: 3/1/2026 7:04:29 AM

Golfer Name H.I.
Gold Tees

(74.5/139/70)
Blue Tees

(72.8/135/70)
White Tees

(69.8/127/70)
Black Tees

(66.2/124/70)
Ray Brewer 20.4 30 27 23 19

Price Sammy OShields 20.5 30 27 23 19

Ken Riddle 20.8 30 28 23 19

Maurice D. Banks Jr. 21.9 31 29 24 20

Bob Oswald 22.2 32 29 25 21

Marquis Camp 22.8 33 30 25 21

Keith Lester 22.9 33 30 26 21

Buck Roberts 23.4 33 31 26 22

Keith Vanderpoel 23.5 33 31 26 22

J.R. Lawson 26.5 37 34 30 25

Rodrick John Enns 27.0 38 35 30 26

Paul Weeks Jr 27.5 38 36 31 26

Jack L Piziak 31.7 43 41 35 31

Tim Medema 32.2 44 41 36 32

Michael Hsu NH


